
MEETING AGENDA 
 

DATE: May 29, 2025 

TIME: 
 
10:00 – 11 a.m. 
 

LOCATION: 

 
University of Southern Indiana 
Griffin Center 
8600 University Boulevard 
Evansville, IN 47712 
 

Special 
Instructions: 

 
Griffin Center Directions 

1.​ Enter USI Campus and turn right at the roundabout (Bent Twig) 
2.​ Follow Bent Twig until you see Reflection Lake (right)  
3.​ Turn right on the causeway and the Griffin Center on the left 
4.​ Parking is available in front of the building 
5.​ Enter the Building take the elevator on your right from the 2nd floor to the 1st 

and enter the main classroom at the bottom of the staircase 
 

 

AGENDA: 

TIME ACTION Presenters 

10:00 – 
10:10 a.m. 

Introduction/Welcome Slides 
Calendar of Events 
Introduction of the Official Email 
River City Veteran Resource Group 
rivercityveteranresourcegroup@gmail.com 
 
To request to present your organization: 
SUBJECT: MEETING PRESENTATION 
REQUEST: Topic Name 
 
To request to promote a veteran event: 
SUBJECT: COMMUNITY EVENT: Event 
Name  
 
To be added to the email roster: 
SUBJECT: INFORMATION REQUEST 

Savannah Whicker, ECHO Housing & 
Community Development 

10:10 – 
10:40 a.m. 

Making the Grade – Understanding 
Service-Connected Educational Benefits 

Jamie Bandy – Education Benefit 
Coordinator – University of Southern 
Indiana 

10:40 – 
11:00 a.m. 

Evansville Coliseum Preservation 
Closing Remarks 

Jill Anne Hahn - Vanderburgh County 
At-Large 

   
 

 

mailto:rivercityveteranresourcegroup@gmail.com


NOTES: 

MEETINGS: 
●​ Content Facilitator / Agenda: Savannah Whicker, ECHO Housing & Community Development 

o​ savannah.whicker@echohousing.org 
●​ Meeting Location / Minutes: Joel Matherly, USI Veteran Military and Family Resource Center 

o​ jsmatherly@usi.edu 
●​ Additional Program Team: 

o​ Tim Brauer, American Red Cross, timbrauer44@gmail.com 
o​ Jill Hoskins, Brentwood Springs, Jill.Hoskins@lifepointhealth.net 
o​ VACANT (please volunteer) 
o​ VACANT (please volunteer) 

 
VETERAN EVENTS AND FLYER INFORMATION: 

●​ Kim Armstrong, ECHO Housing & Community Development, kim.armstrong@echohousing.org 

 
 
COMMUNITY RESOURCE PAGE: 

●​ https://echohousing.orgousing/veteran_resources/rcvrg/  

COMMUNITY EMAIL: 
River City Veteran Resource Group rivercityveteranresourcegroup@gmail.com 

 
1.​ To request to present your organization: SUBJECT: MEETING PRESENTATION 

REQUEST: Topic Name 

 
2.​ To request to promote a veteran event: SUBJECT: COMMUNITY EVENT: Event Name  

 
3.​ To be added to the email roster: SUBJECT: INFORMATION REQUEST 

 

 
 

MEETING SCHEDULE: 

LAST THURSDAY OF EACH MONTH (Taking Reservations for 2026!) 

NEXT MEETING: June 26, 2025 
TBD - Possible on location at Mustang Outreach Stables 
Topic: Mustang Outreach Veteran Program 

 

i)​ May – Ashley Hughes – American Red Cross 
ii)​ June – Sky Epperson – Mustang Outreach Veteran Program – On location – Tentative 
iii)​ July – Tonya Webber – Vanderburgh County Veteran Service Office  
iv)​ August – Robert Moore – Rolling Thunder, Indiana Chapter 6 
v)​ September – Clint Bender VA Home Loans 
vi)​ October – Tom Clayton – Evansville Vet Center 
vii)​ NOV/DEC – No Meetings (Holiday) 
viii)​ January – Jill Hahn – Veterans Coliseum Preservation 
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ix)​ February – Paul Linberg – Mission First 
x)​ March – OPEN 
xi)​ April - OPEN 

 

COMMUNITY CALENDAR: 

 

Date Event Location POC 

NEW 
5/1/25 

Indy Ignite Volleyball – Military 
Appreciation Night Fishers Event Center 

Randi Raff 
317-560-0369 
Randi@indyignitevb.com 

5/3/25 
Bravery Beyond Battle: Mustangs & 
Veterans 

12284 S 400 W 
Haubstadt, IN  

Sky Epperson – Mustang 
Adoption 
sky@mustangadoptionacademy
.com 

 
Honor Flight of Southern Indiana 

Welcome Home 
EVV Airport Diane Shaw 

dshawhfsi@gmail.com 

5/9/25 
USI Army ROTC Commissioning 
Ceremony 

University of Southern 
Indiana – Performance 
Center 12 – 3 p.m. 

Joel Matherly - USI 
jsmatherly@usi.edu 

NEW 
5/9/25 

IDVA 12th Annual Charity Golf Outing 
Charity Golf Outing Information! 

Brookshire Golf 
Course 
12120 Brookshire 
Pkwy 
Carmel, IN 46033 

Laura McKee – IDVA Outreach 
lamckee@dva.in.gov 

NEW 
5/13/25 Maker Studio Newburgh Library 

6 - 7:30 p.m. 

Penny Pinkham 
Healing Tools for Warriors - 
Midwest 
htfwmidwest@gmail.com 

5/17/25 
Tri-State Women Veterans Outpost 
Car Show 

Christian Fellowship 
Church 

Barb Kortz-Cole – Tri-State 
Women Veterans 
812-550-0552 
tristatewomenvet@aol.com 

NEW 
5/16/25 – 
5/18/25 

IW Indiana Integration Retreat 
https://do.nr/mimoqa1i 

McCormick's Creek 
State Park 

Stacy Boehm – Irreverent Warriors 
812-887-3065 
vincennes@irreverentwarriors.com  
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5/24/25 Professional Bull Riders Ford Center 
Lance Yearby- Rally Point Events 
lance.d.yearby@gmail.com 

5/31/25 
Honoring Women Veterans 
Conference 

University of Southern 
Indiana – Conference 
Center (NEW 
LOCATION) 

Barb Kortz-Cole – Tri-State 
Women Veterans 
812-550-0552 
tristatewomenvet@aol.com 

Date Event Location POC 

NEW 
6/4/25 

INVETS Veteran Summit – Hiring 
Event for Employers 

6215 College Ave, 
Indianapolis, IN 46220 

Chaze Patrick 
812.461.6298 
chaze@invets.org 

NEW 
6/28/25 

IW Vincennes Inaugural Silkies Hike 
– 5K 
 Irreverent Warriors 

TBA 
Stacy Boehm – Irreverent Warriors 
812-887-3065 
vincennes@irreverentwarriors.com  

NEW 
6/28/25 Healing Arts River City Eagles 

Penny Pinkham 
Healing Tools for Warriors - 
Midwest 
htfwmidwest@gmail.com 

NEW 
7/13/25 Healing Tools Picnic TBD 

Penny Pinkham 
Healing Tools for Warriors - 
Midwest 
htfwmidwest@gmail.com 

NEW 
7/24/25 

Boots to Business Event - Boots to 
Business Reboot / 
www.swicoad.org 

Fifth Third Building  
20 NW 3rd St.​
Evansville, IN 47708 

Dominic Poggi - SBDC 
dpoggi@isbdc.org 
mark@vetbizcentral.org 

NEW 
7/26/25 Healing Arts River City Eagles 

Penny Pinkham 
Healing Tools for Warriors - 
Midwest 
htfwmidwest@gmail.com 

8/23/25 
Red White and Brauen Music 
Festival 

League Stadium, 
Huntingburg, IN 

Lance Yearby- Rally Point Events 
lance.d.yearby@gmail.com 

9/17/25 
Veteran, First-Responder and Health 
Care Professional Mental Health 
Summit 

University of Southern 
Indiana - Carter Hall 

Joel Matherly - USI Veterans 
jsmatherly@usi.edu 

TBD Home of the Brave Military Ball University of Southern 
Indiana - Liberty Arena 

Lance Yearby- Rally Point Events 
lance.d.yearby@gmail.com 

10/29/25 Battlemind to Home Summit: Military 
Families: The Heart of Service 

Embassy Suites by 
Hilton Plainfield 
Indianapolis Airport 

www.mfri.purdue.edu/battlemind/ 

battlemind@purdue.edu 

11/1/25 ECHO Housing & Community 
Development Patriot Gala CK Newsome Center 

Savannah Whicker 
savannah.whicker@echohousing.org 
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CONTACT ROSTER: 

 

Adams Angie 618-993-4121 Angela.Adams3@va.gov 
Department of 
Veteran Affairs 

Center for Development and 
Civic Engagement (CDCE) 

Armstrong Kimberly  Kim.Armstrong@echohousing.org 

ECHO Housing 
& Community 
Development 

Marketing and Communications 
Manager 

Asher Staci  staci_asher@yahoo.com 

Funkhouser 
American 
Legion 

Commander 

Bandy Jamie 812-464-1857 jsbandy@usi.edu 

University of 
Southern 
Indiana 

Veteran Education 
Representative 

Beadles Dwayne 812-897-6177 dbeadles@warrickcounty.gov 
Warrick County 
VSO  

Beauchamp Kris  kris.beauchamp@ermstaff.org 

Evansville 
Rescue 
Mission 

 

Bender Clint 812-430-0128 clint.bender@fairwaymc.com 

Fairway 
Independent 
Mortgage Corp 

Loan Officer 

Blake Jerry  jerryoblake@gmail.com HFSI  

Boehm Stacy 812-887-3065 vincennes@irreverentwarriors.com  

 Irreverent 
Warriors (IW) 
Vincennes 
Chapter Local Coordinator - Vincennes 

Bohrnstedt Brian 812-464-1320 Brian.Bohrnstedt@oldnational.com 
Old National 
Bancorp 

SR. FINANCIAL OFFICER - 
WEALTH 

Boyd Payton  Payton.boyd@mail.house.gov 

Office of 
Representative 
Mark Messmer  

NEW 
11/1/25 Veterans Coliseum Annual Gala 

Old National Events 
Plaza 
6 p.m. 

Jill Anne Hahn 
Vanderburgh County At-Large 
jillannehahn@gmail.com 

NEW 
11/8/25 250Th Marine Corps Birthday Ball 

Germania 
Maennerchor 
916 N Fulton Ave 
Evansville, IN 47710 

Barb Kortz-Cole – Tri-State 
Women Veterans / Marine Corps 
League 
812-550-0552 
tristatewomenvet@aol.com 
 

mailto:tristatewomenvet@aol.com


Brauer Tim  timbrauer44@gmail.com 

American Red 
Cross – SW 
Indiana 
Chapter 

Community Volunteer Lead 

Brenner Jerry 812-453-2738 jerrbrenn@hotmail.com 

Retired 
Veterans 
Memorial Club 

Commander 

Burkdoll Mike  jmburkdoll@gmail.com 
Mission First 
Inc  

Burkhardt, 
PhD Todd 706-442-3107 toddburk@iu.edu 

CAV 
Co-Creator & 
Army Veteran 

Creative Arts for Vets (CAV) 

Cassidy-Fehn Tami 812-435-5239 tfehn@vanderburghgov.org 
Vanderburgh 
County VSO  

Cepeda Margot  Margot.Cepeda@va.gov 
Department of 
Veteran Affairs  

Clayton Gilbert (Tom) 812-473-5993 gilbert.clayton@va.gov 
Evansville Vet 
Center 

Outreach & Development 
Representative 

Coleman Kaitie 812-424-2222 kaicole@atlasworldgroup.com Atlas Sr. HR Specialist 

Cruse Kelly  kelcrus@atlasworldgroup.com 
Atlas World 
Group 

VP of Human Resources and 
Chief Diversity Officer 

Dennis Richard   

Christian 
Fellowship 
Church Veteran 
Ministry 

 

DeSilva Daniella 617-840-9955 
hello@mustangadoptionacademy.c
om 

Mustangs of 
Service 
Veteran 
Program  

Dike John 812-838-8372 john.dike@poseycountyin.gov 
Posey County 
VSO  

Eaton Marie 812-604-8711 Rierieeaton63@gmail.com Rolling 
Thunder Board member 

Engler Ray 812-453-6390 ray.engler@pointmantech.com 

Four Freedoms 
Veterans 
Parade 

President 

Epperson Sky 812-270-0028 
sky@mustangadoptionacademy.co
m 

Mustangs of 
Service 
Veteran 
Program President 

Evans Lesley (317) 955-9962 leevans@dva.in.gov 
Indiana 
Department of 

Health and Wellness Program 
Administrator 
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Veterans 
Affairs 

Fischer Jeffrey 
812.465.6202  
Ext. 73810 Jeffrey.Fischer@va.gov 

Evansville VA 
Health Care 
Center    Peer Specialist 

Gee Steve  stevegee427alpha@gmail.com 
Liberty Riders 
of America 
4-27 Alpha 

 

Goff Brenda 812-465-6484 brenda.goff@mail.house.gov 

Office of 
Representative 
Mark Messmer  

Goodall James 270-275-4487 jgoodall@bellsouth.net LST 325  

Goodall James  jgoodall@bellsouth.net   

Hahn Jill 812-305-0940 jillannehahn@gmail.com 
Vanderburgh 
County Council  

Haley Jerry  
4.27commander@gmail.com 

Liberty Riders 
of America 
4-27 Alpha 

 

Harkin Jacob (317) 460-6196 jharkin@iddc.in.gov 

Indiana 
Destination 
Development 
Corporation Project Manager 

Harper Brad 

317-714-3404 

btharper4@gmail.com 

Indiana 
Department of 
Veterans 
Affairs 

 

Headley Bri  brihea2@atlasworldgroup.com 
Atlas World 
Group  

Henager James  veteransforveteransm@gmail.com   

Hetman Mick 386-424-7999 mickhetman@gmail.com 
Hetman Design 
LLC Owner/Operator 

Hillesheim 
Charles 
‘Chip’ 618-694-1443 Charles.Hillesheim@va.gov 

Marion VA 
Hospital 

Community Employment 
Coordinator (CEC) 

Hinton Kevin 317-726-7853 KHinton2@dva.IN.gov 

Indiana 
Department of 
Veterans 
Affairs  

Hobbs Tammy  
tammyhobbs@comfortkeepers.co
m 

Comfort 
Keepers  

Hoskins Jill 812-455-6592 Jill.Hoskins@lifepointhealth.net 
Brentwood 
Springs   

Outreach & Development 
Representative 



Hughes Ashley (812)-480-0616 ashley.hughes@redcross.org 

American Red 
Cross Blood 
Services 

Biomedical District manager 

Kemp Brook 
(812) 424-2222 
x2115 brokemp@atlasworldgroup.com 

Atlas World 
Group Manager, Human Resources 

King Cecily 812-470-6165 cecily.king@voaohin.org 
Volunteers of 
America  

Knapp Jessica (812) 461-0229 jknapp@nationalvethelp.com 
NATIONAL 
VET HELP Chief Operating Officer 

Kornblum-Zell
e Kathryn 812.759.1543 kathryn@parentingtimecenter.org 

Parenting Time 
Center  

Kortz Barbara 812-550-0552 tristatewomenvet@aol.com 

Tri-State 
Women 
Veterans Commander 

Lainhart Kris  Kris.Lainhart@ermstaff.org 

Evansville 
Rescue 
Mission Case Manager 

Lansdale Annabelle  alansdale@zsws.com 

Vanderburgh 
Humane 
Society - Help 
for Heroes 

 

Last Name First Name Phone Email Company Position 

Lawrence Bill  wlawrence@dwd.in.gov 

WorkOne 
Veteran 
Services 

 

LeFevre 
Kenneth 
Speedy  klspeedy@duboiscountyin.org 

Dubois County 
VSO CVSO 

Leonhardt Cherie  cl29@evansville.edu 
University of 
Evansville  

Leslie Kent 
812-421-8336 
ext. 120 kleslie@youthfirstinc.org Youth First, Inc. Director of Programs 

Linberg Paul 910-742-1260 pdlinberg@gmail.com 
Mission First 
Inc  

Lively Julie 812-457-9424 julie.lively@echohousing.org 

HVRP - ECHO 
Housing & 
Community 
Development 

Coordinator 

Marsee Eddie 812-746-0776 eddie.marsee@echohousing.org 
ECHO Housing 
& Community 
Development 

Program Manager at LPII 



Matherly Joel 812-461-5302 jsmatherly@usi.edu 

University of 
Southern 
Indiana 

Director - Veteran, Military, and 
Family Resource Center 

Mathews, 
LSW Dev 

812-423-7791 
mathewsd@southwestern.org 

Southwestern 
Behavioral 
Health 

Outpatient Therapist / Veterans 
Care Coordinator 

McDaniel Eric 812-473-5993 eric.mcdaniel@va.gov 
Evansville Vet 
Center  

McKee Laura  Lamckee@dva.in.gov 

Indiana 
Department of 
Veterans 
Affairs 
Outreach 
Division  

Messmer Mark 
(812) 465-6484  

Congressman 
Mark Messmer 
(IN-08) 

 

Miller Mary Jane  logisticshfsi@gmail.com HFSI  

Minnette Erin 812-465-6202 erin.minnette@va.gov 

Evansville VA 
Health Care 
Center    

 

Monroe Nathan  
nathan.monroe@onbinvestments.c
om 

Old National 
Bancorp  

Montgomery Warren  warren.k.montgomery@gmail.com 

Rolling 
Thunder 
Indiana 
Chapter 6 

 

Moore Robert 812-483-4553 RT6President@outlook.com 

Rolling 
Thunder 
Indiana 
Chapter 6 

President 

Moser Candy  candy.moser@toyota.com Toyota TMMI  

Neighbors Missy   FC Tucker  

Nickens Wes  wnickens@stormguardrc.com 
Veterans 
Overwatch  

North Dr. Latron 
317.247.3300 
Ext:87320 latron.m.north.civ@army.mil INARNG Lead Soldier & Family 

Readiness Specialist (South) 

Page Cassidie 812-897-6177 cpage@warrickcounty.gov 
Warrick County 
VSO  

Parchman Erin 812-465-1168 ebparchman@usi.edu 

USI 
Respiratory 
Therapy 

 



Parsons Marke  markeparsons@yahoo.com 
Mission First 
Inc  

Patrick Chaze 812.461.6298 chaze@invets.org 

Southern 
Region at 
INvets Veteran Engagement Manager 

Pickersgill George (812) 385-4522 veterans@gibsoncounty-in.gov 
Gibson County 
VSO  

Pinkham Penny  htfwmidwest@gmail.com 

Healing Tools 
for Warriors 
Midwest 

Chief Executive Officer 

Poggi Dominic 812-421-5887 dpoggi@isbdc.org 

Southwest 
Indiana Small 
Business 
Development 
Center (SBDC) 

Regional Director 

Raff Randi 317-560-0369 randi@indyignitevb.com Indy Ignite  

Renner Brandon (812) 461-0229 bsrenner@nationalvethelp.com 
NATIONAL 
VET HELP Attorney 

Rose Hannah 812-853-2993 HannahRose@ASCCare.com 

Cypress Grove 
Rehabilitation 
Center 

Director of Marketing and 
Admissions 

Sallee Christina 812-204-4144 csallee5820@gmail.com 

Christian 
Fellowship 
Church Veteran 
Ministry 

 

Schembre Samantha (812) 431-0327 samsche@atlasworldgroup.com Atlas World 
Group SR HR Specialist 

Shaw Diane  
dshawhfsi@gmail.com 

Honor Flight of 
Southern 
Indiana (HFSI) 

 

St. Germain Allie 812-554-0555  
Allie_St.Germain@young.senate.g
ov 

Office of U.S. 
Senator Todd 
Young 

Regional Director 

Stone Nathan 812-270-2462 nestone1@bwxt.com 

BWX 
Technologies, 
Inc. 

Veterans Employee Resource 
Group 

Templeton Matthew 812-453-5638 blackmagik222@yahoo.com 
Wounded 
Warrior Project  

Thomson Tommy (812) 461-0229 tthomson@nationalvethelp.com 
NATIONAL 
VET HELP  

Tomes Jim  Senator.Tomes@iga.in.gov 
Indiana State 
Senate Indiana State Senator 



Townsend Gina 812-202-5331 gina.townsend@ascension.org Red Cross  

Ware Mignon 812-435-5461 MWare@vanderburghgov.org 

Veterans 
Treatment 
Court 
Coordinator 

Assistant Chief Probation 
Officer 

Webber Tonya 812-435-5239 
tphipps@vanderburghgov.org 

Vanderburgh 
County Veteran 
Service Office 

Veteran Service Officer 

West Melissa  melissa_gill21@yahoo.com 

Tri-State 
Women 
Veterans  

Wheaton Billie 812-779-7723 wheatonacres1@frontier.com 

Rolling 
Thunder, 
Indiana 
Chapter 6  

Whicker Savannah 
812.423.8422 
ext. 100 

savannah.whicker@echohousing.o
rg 

ECHO Housing 
& Community 
Development 

Chief Executive Officer 

Williams Steven  pfd7x21@yahoo.com ESGR Assistant Umbudsman Director 

Wolf Sarah  sarah.wolf@echohousing.org 

ECHO Housing 
& Community 
Development 

 

Woolsey Lindie  linda.woosley@va.gov 
Department of 
Veteran Affairs Homeless Social Worker 

Yearby Lance  lance.d.yearby@gmail.com 
Rally Point 
Events President 

 


